
Pos 

Formula 40 Ultra Lightweight Sunday 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

Formula Twins Sunday 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Not classified 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

23 

478 

440 

73 

920 

755 

738f 

989 

717 

543 

484 

589 

14 

10 

837 

850f 

300 

616 

270 

888 

191 

853 

311 

122 

314 

55 

880 

22 

Name 

Michael Souza 

Bill Coolahan 

Marty Crotty 

Chris Binker 

Dion Hattrup 

Josh Lerner 

Brinton Robinson 

Joshua Smith 

Angela Brunson 

M. Sai Deep 

Ryan Robinson 

Justin Bordonaro 

Treston Morrison 

Alfonso Califano 

Mark Berkheimer 

Luke Hiesterman 

Andrew Krall 

Sawyer Lafayette 

David Mathis 

Savannah Jaska 

Aidan Hancock 

Jim Avila 

Micah Schmidt 

Byron Garay 

Jerry Hernandez 

Matt Cavarlez 

Alex George 

Stephen Ludwig 

Class 

Formula 40 Ultra Lightweight Sunday 

Formula 40 Ultra Lightweight Sunday 

Formula 40 Ultra Lightweight Sunday 

Formula 40 Ultra Lightweight Sunday 

Formula 40 Ultra Lightweight Sunday 

Formula 40 Ultra Lightweight Sunday 

Formula 40 Ultra Lightweight Sunday 

Formula 40 Ultra Lightweight Sunday 

Formula 40 Ultra Lightweight Sunday 

Formula 40 Ultra Lightweight Sunday 

Formula 40 Ultra Lightweight Sunday 

Formula Twins Sunday 

Formula Twins Sunday 

Formula Twins Sunday 

Formula Twins Sunday 

Formula Twins Sunday 

Formula Twins Sunday 

Formula Twins Sunday 

Formula Twins Sunday 

Formula Twins Sunday 

Formula Twins Sunday 

Formula Twins Sunday 

Formula Twins Sunday 

Formula Twins Sunday 

Formula Twins Sunday 

Formula Twins Sunday 

Formula Twins Sunday 

Formula Twins Sunday 

Laps 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

5 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

5 

Diff 

4.798 

15.275 

18.443 

22.102 

22.254 

22.669 

52.747 

1 Lap 

DNS 

DNS 

1.429 

27.107 

30.252 

31.117 

37.199 

37.641 

55.729 

55.814 

56.146 

56.328 

58.031 

1:05.962 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Total Tm 

12:11.294 

12:16.092 

12:26.569 

12:29.737 

12:33.396 

12:33.548 

12:33.963 

13:04.041 

11:15.231 

11:05.109 

11:06.538 

11:32.216 

11:35.361 

11:36.226 

11:42.308 

11:42.750 

12:00.838 

12:00.923 

12:01.255 

12:01.437 

12:03.140 

12:11.071 

9:56.834 

Best Tm 

1:57.444 

1:57.685 

1:59.812 

2:00.400 

2:00.684 

1:58.734 

2:00.343 

2:01.185 

2:08.626 

1:49.943 

1:50.178 

1:53.544 

1:54.776 

1:54.838 

1:56.239 

1:56.142 

1:58.438 

1:58.656 

1:58.428 

1:58.481 

1:58.992 

2:00.062 

1:57.783 

Status Addl2 

Feel Like a Pro Riderzlaw Racing Kawasaki Roseville Motorsports Woodcraft MotionPro CT Racing 

Tipin Racing, Startup crafters, Vags, MSD Racing - Norcal, NoelGarcia Insurance Services. 

Feel Like A Pro, Riderz Law Racing, Kawasaki, Roseville Motorsports, Motorex, Woodcraft, MotionPro,  

Vortex 

Wrench  

Galactic Empire Racing Team, Sportbike Performance Center, REACH AirMed 

7T1 SPECIALTY 

Wifey, RacePace Trackdays, Vortex Racing, Yoshimura R&D, Shorai 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/20/2025 11:52:32 AM 

Pittman Wallace - Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Jay Tanner - Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Chuckwalla valley raceway 

Margin of Victory 

1.429 

Avg. Speed 

87.035 

Best Lap Tm 

1:49.943 

Best Speed 

87.755 

Best Lap by 

589 - Justin Bordonaro 

CVMA 2024-2025 Round 7 

Sun Race 06: Formula Twins & Formula 40 Ultra Lightweight 

Sun Race 06: Formula Twins & Formula 40 Ultra Lightweight 

Race (6 Laps) started at 11:07:28 

Chuckwalla Valley Raceway CCW 2.680 miles 

4/20/2025 10:45 


