CVMA 2024-2025 Round 7 Sorted on Laps

4/20/2025 10:45

Sun Race 06: Formula Twins & Formula 40 Ultra Lightweight Chuckwalla Valley Raceway CCW 2.680 miles

Sun Race 06: Formula Twins & Formula 40 Ultra Lightweight

Race (6 Laps) started at 11:07:28

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Laps	Diff	Total Tm	Best Tm Status	Addl2
Formula	a 40 Ult	ra Lightweight Sunday						
1	23	Michael Souza	Formula 40 Ultra Ligh	6		12:11.294	1:57.444	
2	478	Bill Coolahan	Formula 40 Ultra Ligh	6	4.798	12:16.092	1:57.685	
3	440	Marty Crotty	Formula 40 Ultra Ligh	6	15.275	12:26.569	1:59.812	
4	73	Chris Binker	Formula 40 Ultra Ligh	6	18.443	12:29.737	2:00.400	
5	920	Dion Hattrup	Formula 40 Ultra Ligh	6	22.102	12:33.396	2:00.684	
6	755	Josh Lerner	Formula 40 Ultra Ligh	6	22.254	12:33.548	1:58.734	
7	738f	Brinton Robinson	Formula 40 Ultra Ligh	6	22.669	12:33.963	2:00.343	Feel Like a Pro Riderzlaw R
8	989	Joshua Smith	Formula 40 Ultra Ligh	6	52.747	13:04.041	2:01.185	
9	717	Angela Brunson	Formula 40 Ultra Ligi	5	1 Lap	11:15.231	2:08.626	
Not cla	ssified							
DNS	543	M. Sai Deep	Formula 40 Ultra Ligh		DNS			Tipin Racing, Startup crafte
DNS	484	Ryan Robinson	Formula 40 Ultra Ligh		DNS			Feel Like A Pro, Riderz Law
Formula	a Twins	Sunday						
1	589	Justin Bordonaro	Formula Twins Sunda	6		11:05.109	1:49.943	
2	14	Treston Morrison	Formula Twins Sunda	6	1.429	11:06.538	1:50.178	
3	10	Alfonso Califano	Formula Twins Sunda	6	27.107	11:32.216	1:53.544	
4	837	Mark Berkheimer	Formula Twins Sunda	6	30.252	11:35.361	1:54.776	Vortex
5	850f	Luke Hiesterman	Formula Twins Sunda	6	31.117	11:36.226	1:54.838	
6	300	Andrew Krall	Formula Twins Sunda	6	37.199	11:42.308	1:56.239	
7	616	Sawyer Lafayette	Formula Twins Sunda	6	37.641	11:42.750	1:56.142	
8	270	David Mathis	Formula Twins Sunda	6	55.729	12:00.838	1:58.438	Wrench
9	888	Savannah Jaska	Formula Twins Sunda	6	55.814	12:00.923	1:58.656	Galactic Empire Racing Tea
10	191	Aidan Hancock	Formula Twins Sunda	6	56.146	12:01.255	1:58.428	7T1 SPECIALTY
11	853	Jim Avila	Formula Twins Sunda	6	56.328	12:01.437	1:58.481	
12	311	Micah Schmidt	Formula Twins Sunda	6	58.031	12:03.140	1:58.992	
13	122	Byron Garay	Formula Twins Sunda	6	1:05.962	12:11.071	2:00.062	
Not cla	ssified							
DNF	314	Jerry Hernandez	Formula Twins Sunda	5	DNF	9:56.834	1:57.783	
DNS	55	Matt Cavarlez	Formula Twins Sunda		DNS			Wifey, RacePace Trackdays,
DNS	880	Alex George	Formula Twins Sunda		DNS			
DNS	22	Stephen Ludwig	Formula Twins Sunda		DNS			

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
1.429	87.035	1:49.943	87.755	589 - Justin Bordonaro

Pittman Wallace - Chief of Timing & Scoring

Orbits

www.mylaps.com
Licensed to: Chuckwalla valley raceway

Jay Tanner - Race Director